Five further amends the Contract, (hereinafter “Contract as 

Amended”), by providing for no change in compensation as fixed by City Council in 

Ordinance No. O-0910-09 as amended by Ordinance No. O-1314-48, except in the 

following respects:  (a) fixing the annual base salary at one hundred seventy thousand 

dollars ($170,000) effective on 13
th

day of August, 2014; and (b) deleting a reference to a 

previously paid one-time stipend. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, 

OKLAHOMA: 

§5. That Ordinance No. O-0910-9 as amended by Ordinance No.

[...]

compensation of the City Manager shall remain in full force and effect, except that 

Section 9 and 10 of said Ordinance are hereby amended as follows:  

§9. That the salary and compensation of the City Manager shall be and are 

hereby fixed at: annual base salary of one hundred seventy thousand 

dollars ($170,000); an additional amount up to 13% of annual base salary 

as deferred compensation; $750 per month automobile allowance; $100 

per month cellular phone allowance;  standard employee health & dental 

benefits, term life insurance of $200,000, a City contribution to a qualified